
NHMC Cadwell Stages Rally 2025

16 November 2025

Final Award Winners

Pos No. CRC Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diffn.

Leader

Overall 

Position

Overall Awards

1 2 C/c Michael Igoe/Will Atkins 1 Citroën C3 Rally 2 0:41:39 1
2 1 C/c John Griffiths/Emma Morrison 1 Škoda Fabia R5 0:41:43 0:04 2
3 3 C John Stone/Rhys Stoneman 1 VW Polo R5 GTI 0:43:10 1:31 3

Class 1

1 5 C/c Mark Gellatly/Harriet Worth 1 Citroën C3 Rally2 0:45:08 6
2 17 C Chris Thompson/Pete Gibson 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:47:35 2:27 15

Class 2

1 23 C/c Alfie Threlfall/Patrick Cross 2 Mitsubishi Evo  X 0:44:30 5
2 26 Garry Carver/Ann Dixon 2 Mitsubishi Colt 0:46:36 2:06 10
3 12 C/c Phillip Burton/Katy Burton 2 Subaru Impreza STI 0:46:52 2:22 12

Class 3

1 19 C Bradley Carroll/Gareth Short 3 Ford Escort Mk II 0:45:27 7
2 20 C/c Steve Sawley/Rob Johnson 3 Ford Escort 0:46:04 0:37 8
3 14 C Craig Pennington/Wayne Priest 3 Porsche GT3 0:46:53 1:26 13

Class 5

1 7 C/c Joshua Davey/Tamsyn Davey 5 Darrian T90 0:44:02 4
2 25 C/c Joseph Duffy/Daniel Duffy 5 Lotus Elise 0:46:18 2:16 9
3 21 Dave Bellerby/Paige Bellerby 5 Ford Escort 0:46:52 2:50 11

Class 8

1 52 Storm Stacey/Sam Kelter 8 Ford Fiesta R2 0:47:52 16
2 74 Jake Wilson/Rebecca Bromley 8 Vauxhall Nova 0:48:23 0:31 20
3 48 Ian Dove/John Dove 8 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:15 3:23 36

Class 9

1 53 Jonathan Hudson/Tom Worrall 9 Nissan Micra 0:50:07 32
2 47 C/c Jon Bray/Darren Styles 9 MG ZR Trophy 0:52:59 2:52 41
3 73 Owain Thomas/Glyn Thomas 9 Peugeot 106  Rallye 0:53:57 3:50 47

Class 10

1 77 C/c Owen Cule/Matthew Walk 10 MINI Cooper 0:53:42 45

North Humberside MC Crew

No finisher eligible

C/c Circuit Rally Championship Driver/Co-driver
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NHMC Cadwell Stages Rally 2025

16 November 2025

Final Results

Pos No. CRC Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 2 C/c Michael Igoe/Will Atkins 1 1 Citroën C3 Rally 2 0:41:39 0:41:39
2 1 C/c John Griffiths/Emma Morrison 1 2 Škoda Fabia R5 0:41:43 0:41:43 0:04 
3 3 C John Stone/Rhys Stoneman 1 3 VW Polo R5 GTI 0:43:10 0:43:10 1:31 
4 7 C/c Joshua Davey/Tamsyn Davey 5 1 Darrian T90 0:44:02 0:44:02 2:23 
5 23 C/c Alfie Threlfall/Patrick Cross 2 1 Mitsubishi Evo  X 0:44:30 0:44:30 2:51 
6 5 C/c Mark Gellatly/Harriet Worth 1 4 Citroën C3 Rally2 0:45:08 0:45:08 3:29 
7 19 C Bradley Carroll/Gareth Short 3 1 Ford Escort Mk II 0:45:27 0:45:27 3:48 
8 20 C/c Steve Sawley/Rob Johnson 3 2 Ford Escort 0:46:04 0:46:04 4:25 
9 25 C/c Joseph Duffy/Daniel Duffy 5 2 Lotus Elise 0:46:18 0:46:18 4:39 

10 26 Garry Carver/Ann Dixon 2 2 Mitsubishi Colt 0:46:36 0:46:36 4:57 
11 21 Dave Bellerby/Paige Bellerby 5 3 Ford Escort 0:46:52 0:46:52 5:13 
12 12 C/c Phillip Burton/Katy Burton 2 3 Subaru Impreza STI 0:46:52 0:46:52 5:13 
13 14 C Craig Pennington/Wayne Priest 3 3 Porsche GT3 0:46:53 0:46:53 5:14 
14 37 C/c Gordon Davies/Jack Morris 2 4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:47:25 0:47:25 5:46 
15 17 C Chris Thompson/Pete Gibson 1 5 Ford Fiesta R2 0:47:35 0:47:35 5:56 
16 52 Storm Stacey/Sam Kelter 8 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:47:52 0:47:52 6:13 
17 34 C/c Stephen Johansen/Colin Stephens 2 5 Subaru Impreza 0:48:15 0:48:15 6:36 
18 24 Martin Stockdale/Mark Swallow 3 4 BMW 1M 0:48:17 0:48:17 6:38 
19 33 Clive Hitchman/David Edward Hackney 3 5 BMW e36 Coupe 0:48:18 0:48:18 6:39 
20 74 Jake Wilson/Rebecca Bromley 8 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:48:23 0:48:23 6:44 
21 22 C/c Mick Jowers/Ben Jowers 5 4 Ford Escort 0:48:34 0:48:34 6:55 
22 50 C/c James Edwards/Andrew Scott 5 5 Renault Clio 0:48:34 0:48:34 6:55 
23 38 Alister Wait/Kevin MacIver 5 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:38 0:48:38 6:59 
24 55 C/c Lee Clarke/Michael Abbott 2 6 Subaru Impreza 0:48:43 0:48:43 7:04 
25 8 C/c Alasdair Stables/Neil Jones 3 6 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 0:48:46 0:48:46 7:07 
26 35 C/c Ben Smith Snr/Ben Smith Jnr 3 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:55 0:48:55 7:16 
27 43 Harry Raylor/Kieran Murcutt-Ledger 3 8 BMW Z3 0:49:06 0:49:06 7:27 
28 29 Craig Burgess/Lee Burgess 3 9 BMW E30 0:49:18 0:49:18 7:39 
29 60 Stuart Wood/Kev Wilson 3 10 Subaru Impreza N11 0:49:24 0:49:24 7:45 
30 40 Anthony Windle/John Hendley 3 11 Triumph TR7 V8 0:49:31 0:49:31 7:52 
31 28 C Simon Chapman/Phil Harvey 3 12 Ford Escort 0:50:00 0:50:00 8:21 
32 53 Jonathan Hudson/Tom Worrall 9 1 Nissan Micra 0:50:07 0:50:07 8:28 
33 49 C/c Peter Taylor/Cat Taylor 5 7 Mazda MX5 0:50:13 0:50:13 8:34 
34 41 Peter Outram/Jodie Outram 3 13 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:35 0:50:35 8:56 
35 68 Colin Adams/Kristopher Dukes 5 8 BMW Compact 0:50:41 0:30 0:51:11 9:32 
36 48 Ian Dove/John Dove 8 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:15 0:51:15 9:36 
37 64 Oliver Mathison/Tammy Mathison 8 4 Citroën Saxo VTS 0:51:55 0:51:55 10:16 
38 72 C/c Richard Kay/Ryan Witty 8 5 Vauxhall Corsa 0:51:56 0:51:56 10:17 
39 46 Paul Woodford/Mason Woodford 3 14 Mini Cooper S R53 0:52:11 0:52:11 10:32 
40 65 C/c Matthew Arnold/Ellie Arnold 5 9 Ford Fiesta Rally 4 0:52:51 0:52:51 11:12 
41 47 C/c Jon Bray/Darren Styles 9 2 MG ZR Trophy 0:52:59 0:52:59 11:20 
42 79 Stuart Popplewell/Theo Barber 5 10 SEAT Ibiza 0:53:05 0:53:05 11:26 
43 54 Larry Carter/Amanda Cornforth-Smith 8 6 Peugeot 206 0:53:21 0:53:21 11:42 
44 71 Sean Stanfield/Thomas Stanfield 3 15 Mini Cooper S R53 0:53:39 0:53:39 12:00 
45 77 C/c Owen Cule/Matthew Walk 10 1 MINI Cooper 0:53:42 0:53:42 12:03 
46 44 C/c Cliff Richards/Dave Simmons 5 11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:54 0:53:54 12:15 
47 73 Owain Thomas/Glyn Thomas 9 3 Peugeot 106  Rallye 0:53:57 0:53:57 12:18 
48 70 Douglas Gardiner/William Gardiner 3 16 Ford Escort 0:54:02 0:54:02 12:23 
49 39 Chris Marshall/Daniel Callaghan 3 17 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:19 0:54:19 12:40 
50 85 C/c James Palmer-Smith/David Palmer-Smith 9 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:37 0:54:37 12:58 
51 78 Ian Barnes/Devlyn Johnson 9 5 Ford Ka 0:54:48 0:54:48 13:09 

Ian James, Clerk of the Course
C/c Circuit Rally Championship Driver/Co-driver
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NHMC Cadwell Stages Rally 2025

16 November 2025

Final Results

Pos No. CRC Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

52 93 C/c Marina Miller/Iain Davidson 5 12 Ford Fiesta ST150 0:55:06 0:55:06 13:27 
53 69 Chris Lawrence/Kevin Gould 9 6 MG ZR 0:56:13 0:56:13 14:34 
54 90 Dave Breakey/Bob Wiggins 8 7 Mini Cooper R50 0:56:51 0:56:51 15:12 
55 83 C/c Matt Ellis/Hannah Ellis 8 8 Citroën Saxo VTS 0:57:04 0:57:04 15:25 
56 89 Ian Fincham/Robin Nicolson 9 7 Austin Mini 0:58:22 0:58:22 16:43 
57 80 Alex Flodman/Kieran Russell 8 9 Peugeot 206 0:59:37 0:59:37 17:58 
58 84 Chris Marsh/Ben Marsh 9 8 MG ZR 1:00:12 1:00:12 18:33 
59 86 Helen Crooks/Todd Crooks 8 10 MINI Cooper 1:01:22 1:01:22 19:43 
60 31 C Robert Nutter/Adam Thompson 5 13 Ford Escort Mk2 1:13:33 1:13:33 31:54 
61 63 Joe Annison/Mark Annison 9 9 MG ZR 1:15:14 1:15:14 33:35 
62 82 Timothy Edwards/Jack Parker 8 11 Ford Fiesta 1:19:47 1:19:47 38:08 

Ian James, Clerk of the Course
C/c Circuit Rally Championship Driver/Co-driver
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NHMC Cadwell Stages Rally 2025

16 November 2025

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MTC2

Number of starters is 89

No. Pos CRC Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 2 C/c Rainworth Skoda/Witham Motorsport/Brodale Catering Equipment/Mercury Garage

John Griffiths/Emma Morrison 1 2 Škoda Fabia R5 0:41:43 0:41:43 0:04 
2 1 C/c Ashbrook, Invisifilm, Williams Auctions, Francome's, Top 555

Michael Igoe/Will Atkins 1 1 Citroën C3 Rally 2 0:41:39 0:41:39
3 3 C Legend Performance Engineering

John Stone/Rhys Stoneman 1 3 VW Polo R5 GTI 0:43:10 0:43:10 1:31 
4 C/c Professional Motorsport World Expo

Tony Robinson/James Morgan 1 Škoda R5 Rolled
5 6 C/c WB Motor Sport

Mark Gellatly/Harriet Worth 1 4 Citroën C3 Rally2 0:45:08 0:45:08 3:29 
6 C Lumina Surveillance Ltd/Finer Detailers/Kwiktrak

Mike English/Lewis English 1 Ford Fiesta Rally2 Damaged Radiator
7 4 C/c JK Motors SW Ltd & Seaview Recovery

Joshua Davey/Tamsyn Davey 5 1 Darrian T90 0:44:02 0:44:02 2:23 
8 25 C/c Stables & Jones Motorsport; Exposure Auto Moto

Alasdair Stables/Neil Jones 3 6 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 0:48:46 0:48:46 7:07 
9 C/c Woodhouse Brothers

Christopher Woodhouse/Lucy Wilding 5 Peugeot 208 Rally 4 Noise Issue
10 C/c Faintree Skoda Seat Cupra

Paul Wedgbury/Gemma Price 2 Škoda Fabia R5 Proto Gearbox Selection problem
11 C/c Spark Developments Ltd

Jamie Mcbain/Jordine Crooks 5 Peugeot 205  Maxi Broken Half Shaft
12 12 C/c Maple Garage

Phillip Burton/Katy Burton 2 3 Subaru Impreza STI 0:46:52 0:46:52 5:13 
13 C DAC Property DAC Yacht Charter Rescue Wheels Transport

James Garner/Jack Cuttill 3 Darrian GTR Driveshaft stage 2
14 13 C Pennington Motorsport

Craig Pennington/Wayne Priest 3 3 Porsche GT3 0:46:53 0:46:53 5:14 
15 C SGS Racing Transmissions

Steve Hill/Hal Ridge 2 Mitsubishi Evolution 6 Mechanical
16 C/c Canems Engine Management, Sherwood Construction Services Ltd

Tom Stockdale/Neil Chambers 3 BMW Compact 3V6 Engine Failure
17 15 C Motoscope (Northallerton) Ltd

Chris Thompson/Pete Gibson 1 5 Ford Fiesta R2 0:47:35 0:47:35 5:56 
18 C/c Berry Clean, Race Rally Supplies, Turbozentrum UK, Dodo Juice

Martin Farrar/Andy Ward 2 Subaru Impreza Hit Bale, damaged suspension
19 7 C Bradley Carroll/Gareth Short 3 1 Ford Escort Mk II 0:45:27 0:45:27 3:48 
20 8 C/c Steve Sawley/Rob Johnson 3 2 Ford Escort 0:46:04 0:46:04 4:25 
21 11 Swift Signs and Shirts

Dave Bellerby/Paige Bellerby 5 3 Ford Escort 0:46:52 0:46:52 5:13 
22 21 C/c Mick Jowers/Ben Jowers 5 4 Ford Escort 0:48:34 0:48:34 6:55 
23 5 C/c Threlfall Motorsport

Alfie Threlfall/Patrick Cross 2 1 Mitsubishi Evo  X 0:44:30 0:44:30 2:51 
24 18 Canems Engine Management, Divi Southwinds Resort Barbados, Sherwood Construction

Martin Stockdale/Mark Swallow 3 4 BMW 1M 0:48:17 0:48:17 6:38 
25 9 C/c Bournemouth Cars

Joseph Duffy/Daniel Duffy 5 2 Lotus Elise 0:46:18 0:46:18 4:39 
26 10 Bromley's Garage Services, Lincolnshire Tyres and Kelton Electrical Ltd

Garry Carver/Ann Dixon 2 2 Mitsubishi Colt 0:46:36 0:46:36 4:57 
28 31 C Simon Chapman/Phil Harvey 3 12 Ford Escort 0:50:00 0:50:00 8:21 
29 28 Craig Burgess/Lee Burgess 3 9 BMW E30 0:49:18 0:49:18 7:39 
30 Topcat

Simon Belcher/Kerry Pullen 3 BMW 1 Series NCR 13.10.7.29

C/c Circuit Rally Championship Driver/Co-driver
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NHMC Cadwell Stages Rally 2025

16 November 2025

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MTC2

Number of starters is 89

No. Pos CRC Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

31 60 C Beckside Plumbing and Heating Ltd

Robert Nutter/Adam Thompson 5 13 Ford Escort Mk2 1:13:33 1:13:33 31:54 
32 Ian Tutton/Matthew Elton 5 Vauxhall Astra Retired
33 19 Century Cars (Caistor) Ltd

Clive Hitchman/David Edward Hackney 3 5 BMW e36 Coupe 0:48:18 0:48:18 6:39 
34 17 C/c Indigo Technology Services Www.indigo-Ts.co.uk

Stephen Johansen/Colin Stephens 2 5 Subaru Impreza 0:48:15 0:48:15 6:36 
35 26 C/c Ben Smith Snr/Ben Smith Jnr 3 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:55 0:48:55 7:16 
36 Pete Barnett/Madison Barnett 2 Subaru Impreza WRX Broken Suspension
37 14 C/c WB Motorsport

Gordon Davies/Jack Morris 2 4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:47:25 0:47:25 5:46 
38 23 HFS Waste Management Ltd, DLH Auto Recyclers, G L Anderson Farming

Alister Wait/Kevin MacIver 5 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:38 0:48:38 6:59 
39 49 Chris Marshall/Daniel Callaghan 3 17 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:19 0:54:19 12:40 
40 30 City Commercials, Clubman Motorsport

Anthony Windle/John Hendley 3 11 Triumph TR7 V8 0:49:31 0:49:31 7:52 
41 34 Laser Tools Racing

Peter Outram/Jodie Outram 3 13 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:35 0:50:35 8:56 
42 C/c University of Wales Trinity Saint David

Martin Gibson/Abigail Summerfield 3 BMW 130I Oil pipe split
43 27 Harry Raylor/Kieran Murcutt-Ledger 3 8 BMW Z3 0:49:06 0:49:06 7:27 
44 46 C/c Spark Developments

Cliff Richards/Dave Simmons 5 11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:54 0:53:54 12:15 
45 Great Northern Cars

Adam Hanner/Wayne Wood 8 Ford Puma Snapped Steering Arm
46 39 Jupiter IT

Paul Woodford/Mason Woodford 3 14 Mini Cooper S R53 0:52:11 0:52:11 10:32 
47 41 C/c SAX Velo, Lawson Motorsport

Jon Bray/Darren Styles 9 2 MG ZR Trophy 0:52:59 0:52:59 11:20 
48 36 Ian Dove/John Dove 8 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:15 0:51:15 9:36 
49 33 C/c Ent: Field Fare Farmers

Peter Taylor/Cat Taylor 5 7 Mazda MX5 0:50:13 0:50:13 8:34 
50 22 C/c RTS Racing

James Edwards/Andrew Scott 5 5 Renault Clio 0:48:34 0:48:34 6:55 
52 16 WB Motorsport

Storm Stacey/Sam Kelter 8 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:47:52 0:47:52 6:13 
53 32 Rainworth Motor Group, AP Racing Engines

Jonathan Hudson/Tom Worrall 9 1 Nissan Micra 0:50:07 0:50:07 8:28 
54 43 Cartersport Motorsport Media/Fuchs Lubricants

Larry Carter/Amanda Cornforth-Smith 8 6 Peugeot 206 0:53:21 0:53:21 11:42 
55 24 C/c 555 Garage Services

Lee Clarke/Michael Abbott 2 6 Subaru Impreza 0:48:43 0:48:43 7:04 
56 Anthony Raylor/Natasha Raylor 3 BMW E46 Hole in header tank
57 C/c Team Rallymarshal

Paul Rees/Ian Faulkner 5 Vauxhall Astra GTE No steering
58 Tim Milner/William Brown 2 Subaru Impreza Clutch
59 C/c Ian Broadfoot/David Stuart Rowley 5 Ford Escort Mk4 Half Shaft
60 29 Mojax Consulting

Stuart Wood/Kev Wilson 3 10 Subaru Impreza N11 0:49:24 0:49:24 7:45 
61 Neal Dwyer/Matthew Dwyer 5 Ford Escort Mk2 Gearbox issue
62 Rural Finance Ltd

Mike Latham/Mike Fletcher 3 BMW E30 325i Mechanical Failure

C/c Circuit Rally Championship Driver/Co-driver
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NHMC Cadwell Stages Rally 2025

16 November 2025

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MTC2

Number of starters is 89

No. Pos CRC Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

63 61 Safety Rocks Canada Garge Motorsport HFS Waste Management DAN Wright Veichle Services

Joe Annison/Mark Annison 9 9 MG ZR 1:15:14 1:15:14 33:35 
64 37 Blue + Orange Motorsport

Oliver Mathison/Tammy Mathison 8 4 Citroën Saxo VTS 0:51:55 0:51:55 10:16 
65 40 C/c M a Motor Company Ltd

Matthew Arnold/Ellie Arnold 5 9 Ford Fiesta Rally 4 0:52:51 0:52:51 11:12 
66 Maple Towing and Leisure, MRT Services

William Routledge/Alex Routledge 8 Vauxhall Nova Stripped Crown Wheel
67 Haynes Car Sales, Paul Rudd Rallying, Grahams Bakery, Woolgar Insurance

Jonathan Haynes/James Rudd 3 MINI Coopers S Head Gasket
68 35 Colin Adams/Kristopher Dukes 5 8 BMW Compact 0:50:41 0:30 0:51:11 9:32 
69 53 Kielder Tools

Chris Lawrence/Kevin Gould 9 6 MG ZR 0:56:13 0:56:13 14:34 
70 48 Douglas Gardiner/William Gardiner 3 16 Ford Escort 0:54:02 0:54:02 12:23 
71 44 Equipe Global Services, Simply Cuts, Mark Donner Ltd, Noise Media

Sean Stanfield/Thomas Stanfield 3 15 Mini Cooper S R53 0:53:39 0:53:39 12:00 
72 38 C/c Sports Lighting UK/Sportpro LED Lighting

Richard Kay/Ryan Witty 8 5 Vauxhall Corsa 0:51:56 0:51:56 10:17 
73 47 Owain Thomas/Glyn Thomas 9 3 Peugeot 106  Rallye 0:53:57 0:53:57 12:18 
74 20 Jake Wilson/Rebecca Bromley 8 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:48:23 0:48:23 6:44 
75 Darren Grimston/Jamie Bew 8 Peugeot 106  gti Retired
76 Andrew Higgins/Rodger Cunningham 9 Ford Fiesta NCR 13.10.7.29
77 45 C/c Skillnet Training, QP Pharma Ltd, Optimal Graphics

Owen Cule/Matthew Walk 10 1 MINI Cooper 0:53:42 0:53:42 12:03 
78 51 Ian Barnes/Devlyn Johnson 9 5 Ford Ka 0:54:48 0:54:48 13:09 
79 42 Javelin Trackdays

Stuart Popplewell/Theo Barber 5 10 SEAT Ibiza 0:53:05 0:53:05 11:26 
80 57 Maple Towing & Leisure, Woodcock Motors

Alex Flodman/Kieran Russell 8 9 Peugeot 206 0:59:37 0:59:37 17:58 
81 Clubman Motorsport, Spark Developments

Thomas Marriott/Kelan Watkins 8 MINI Cooper Not enough stages completed
82 62 EHT

Timothy Edwards/Jack Parker 8 11 Ford Fiesta 1:19:47 1:19:47 38:08 
83 55 C/c Matt Ellis/Hannah Ellis 8 8 Citroën Saxo VTS 0:57:04 0:57:04 15:25 
84 58 Maple Garage

Chris Marsh/Ben Marsh 9 8 MG ZR 1:00:12 1:00:12 18:33 
85 50 C/c DJ Motorsport, Clubman Motorsport

James Palmer-Smith/David Palmer-Smith 9 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:37 0:54:37 12:58 
86 59 Spark Developments

Helen Crooks/Todd Crooks 8 10 MINI Cooper 1:01:22 1:01:22 19:43 
88 Chris Cockrell/David Vardy 3 MINI Cooper S R53 Headgasket
89 56 Fincham Agriculture, HFS Waste Management

Ian Fincham/Robin Nicolson 9 7 Austin Mini 0:58:22 0:58:22 16:43 
90 54 Dave Breakey/Bob Wiggins 8 7 Mini Cooper R50 0:56:51 0:56:51 15:12 
93 52 C/c Fuller's Van & Trailer Hire

Marina Miller/Iain Davidson 5 12 Ford Fiesta ST150 0:55:06 0:55:06 13:27 
94 C/c Andy Walshaw/Conner Neale 5 Peugeot 205 Gearbox

C/c Circuit Rally Championship Driver/Co-driver
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NHMC Cadwell Stages Rally 2025

16 November 2025

Final Stage Times

No. CRC Driver Class SS 1
Plan A

SS 2

Plan A

SS 3
Plan C

SS 4

Plan C

SS 5
Plan F

SS 6

Plan F

SS 7
Plan E

SS 8

Plan E

Total

Penalty

1 C/c John Griffiths 1 6:05  6:14 5:00 4:58 4:37 4:37 5:06 5:06 
2 C/c Michael Igoe 1 5:56  6:14 5:01 4:55 4:39 4:38 5:09 5:07 
3 C John Stone 1 6:03  6:14 5:06 5:05 4:55 4:49 5:29 5:29 
4 C/c Tony Robinson 1 6:41  6:14 5:30 Rolled
5 C/c Mark Gellatly 1 7:07  6:14 5:23 5:25 5:13 4:53 5:26 5:27 
6 C Mike English 1 7:03 Damaged Radiator
7 C/c Joshua Davey 5 6:29  6:14 5:14 5:14 4:52 5:09 5:24 5:26 
8 C/c Alasdair Stables 3 6:32  6:14 9:08 5:25 5:11 5:06 5:38 5:32 
9 C/c C Woodhouse 5 6:46 6:26 5:56 6:04 Noise Issue

10 C/c Paul Wedgbury 2 6:36  6:14 5:27 5:15 Gearbox Selection problem
11 C/c Jamie Mcbain 5 6:37 6:28 Broken Half Shaft
12 C/c Phillip Burton 2 7:19  6:14 5:32 5:30 5:18 5:20 5:50 5:49 
13 C James Garner 3 6:41 Driveshaft stage 2
14 C Craig Pennington 3 7:03  6:14 5:39 5:34 5:22 5:14 5:55 5:52 
15 C Steve Hill 2 6:35 6:16 5:27 5:28 5:14 Mechanical
16 C/c Tom Stockdale 3 6:33 6:15 5:25 5:29 Engine Failure
17 C Chris Thompson 1 6:56 6:51 5:54 5:33 5:26 5:14 5:50 5:51 
18 C/c Martin Farrar 2 Hit Bale, damaged suspension
19 C Bradley Carroll 3 6:42 6:19 5:27 5:27 5:06 5:04 5:38 5:44 
20 C/c Steve Sawley 3 6:43 6:35 5:37 5:35 5:14 5:05 5:37 5:38 
21 Dave Bellerby 5 6:49 6:30 5:39 5:35 5:19 5:09 5:52 5:59 
22 C/c Mick Jowers 5 7:00 6:55 5:45 5:48 5:29 5:24 6:09 6:04 
23 C/c Alfie Threlfall 2 6:15 6:14 5:20 5:16 5:00 5:24 5:31 5:30 
24 Martin Stockdale 3 6:56 6:46 5:48 5:46 5:25 5:34 6:05 5:57 
25 C/c Joseph Duffy 5 6:36 6:27 5:37 5:34 5:20 5:16 5:45 5:43 
26 Garry Carver 2 6:49 6:34 5:32 5:30 5:19 5:15 5:50 5:47 
28 C Simon Chapman 3 7:35 7:08 5:55 5:55 5:35 5:31 6:14 6:07 
29 Craig Burgess 3 7:43 6:47 5:51 5:49 5:35 5:31 6:02 6:00 
30 Simon Belcher 3 7:04 6:49 5:49 5:45 5:34 6:00 NCR 13.10.7.29
31 C Robert Nutter 5 7:01 6:34 6:04 5:45 5:34 30:00 6:11 6:24 
32 Ian Tutton 5 8:09 Retired
33 Clive Hitchman 3 6:50 6:38 5:55 5:46 5:32 5:25 6:04 6:08 
34 C/c Stephen Johansen 2 6:53 6:33 5:56 5:39 5:33 5:27 6:07 6:07 
35 C/c Ben Smith Snr 3 6:54 6:44 5:52 5:37 5:44 5:30 6:30 6:04 
36 Pete Barnett 2 Broken Suspension
37 C/c Gordon Davies 2 6:59 6:31 5:51 5:31 5:24 5:18 5:56 5:55 
38 Alister Wait 5 6:59 6:45 5:56 5:54 5:30 5:24 6:08 6:02 
39 Chris Marshall 3 8:19 7:41 6:29 6:15 6:03 5:56 6:52 6:44 
40 Anthony Windle 3 7:12 6:43 5:55 5:51 5:39 5:31 6:24 6:16 
41 Peter Outram 3 7:15 6:57 6:08 6:06 5:47 5:39 6:28 6:15 
42 C/c Martin Gibson 3 Oil pipe split
43 Harry Raylor 3 7:16 6:50 5:56 5:49 5:34 5:29 6:08 6:04 
44 C/c Cliff Richards 5 7:52 7:23 6:19 6:15 6:08 5:56 6:55 7:06 
45 Adam Hanner 8 7:25 11:36 Snapped Steering Arm
46 Paul Woodford 3 7:33 7:10 6:17 6:09 5:54 5:45 6:38 6:45 
47 C/c Jon Bray 9 7:41 7:21 6:26 6:10 6:03 5:54 6:46 6:38 
48 Ian Dove 8 7:38 6:54 6:05 5:56 5:57 5:41 6:28 6:36 
49 C/c Peter Taylor 5 7:09 6:48 6:00 5:45 5:35 5:21 7:09 6:26 
50 C/c James Edwards 5 7:13 6:42 5:54 5:46 5:32 5:25 6:06 5:56 
52 Storm Stacey 8 7:19 6:36 5:39 5:35 5:25 5:35 5:53 5:50 
53 Jonathan Hudson 9 7:15 7:09 6:03 5:54 5:32 5:30 6:29 6:15 
54 Larry Carter 8 8:19 7:12 6:13 6:10 6:09 5:56 6:49 6:33 

C/c Circuit Rally Championship Driver/Co-driver

Times for missed stages are shown as 12:34 .  Notional times are shown as  12:34 .  
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NHMC Cadwell Stages Rally 2025

16 November 2025

Final Stage Times

No. CRC Driver Class SS 1
Plan A

SS 2

Plan A

SS 3
Plan C

SS 4

Plan C

SS 5
Plan F

SS 6

Plan F

SS 7
Plan E

SS 8

Plan E

Total

Penalty

55 C/c Lee Clarke 2 7:06 6:44 6:01 5:39 5:39 5:25 6:07 6:02 
56 Anthony Raylor 3 7:50 11:36 Hole in header tank
57 C/c Paul Rees 5 7:26 7:08 6:24 6:03 7:57 No steering
58 Tim Milner 2 8:16 7:29 6:16 6:12 5:57 Clutch
59 C/c Ian Broadfoot 5 7:47 7:00 6:17 Half Shaft
60 Stuart Wood 3 7:05 6:52 6:03 5:39 5:38 5:22 6:21 6:24 
61 Neal Dwyer 5 7:40 7:06 6:07 6:00 6:00 5:58 Gearbox issue
62 Mike Latham 3 7:12 7:05 6:05 6:38 5:55 Mechanical Failure
63 Joe Annison 9 7:51 30:00 6:25 6:09 5:55 5:50 6:38 6:26 
64 Oliver Mathison 8 7:27 7:40 6:29 6:09 5:43 5:49 6:25 6:13 
65 C/c Matthew Arnold 5 7:30 7:12 6:10 6:04 6:11 6:04 6:56 6:44 
66 William Routledge 8 7:08 7:05 5:59 5:59 5:49 5:33 8:00 Stripped Crown Wheel

67 Jonathan Haynes 3 7:18 Head Gasket
68 Colin Adams 5 7:17 7:07 6:03 5:54 5:54 5:32 6:44 6:10 0:30 
69 Chris Lawrence 9 7:49 7:34 6:34 6:33 6:26 6:29 7:32 7:16 
70 Douglas Gardiner 3 8:04 7:48 6:26 6:21 6:09 5:54 6:48 6:32 
71 Sean Stanfield 3 8:00 7:23 6:19 6:12 6:05 5:57 7:01 6:42 
72 C/c Richard Kay 8 7:54 7:01 6:00 6:00 5:59 6:02 6:40 6:20 
73 Owain Thomas 9 7:44 7:25 6:32 6:26 6:08 6:05 6:54 6:43 
74 Jake Wilson 8 6:58 6:47 5:55 5:52 5:27 5:24 6:01 5:59 
75 Darren Grimston 8 8:12 30:00 30:00 7:57 Retired
76 Andrew Higgins 9 8:10 7:51 7:04 6:44 NCR 13.10.7.29
77 C/c Owen Cule 10 7:50 7:22 6:26 6:15 6:05 5:59 6:59 6:46 
78 Ian Barnes 9 7:56 7:22 6:28 6:25 6:16 6:07 7:15 6:59 
79 Stuart Popplewell 5 7:12 6:57 6:06 9:08 5:36 5:36 6:19 6:11 
80 Alex Flodman 8 8:47 8:42 7:16 6:56 6:47 6:37 7:18 7:14 
81 Thomas Marriott 8 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 6:27 6:16 6:45 6:38 Retired
82 Timothy Edwards 8 7:53 7:43 6:31 6:32 6:46 30:00 7:26 6:56 
83 C/c Matt Ellis 8 10:29 7:39 6:45 6:33 6:15 6:01 6:47 6:35 
84 Chris Marsh 9 8:27 8:12 7:07 6:58 6:54 7:05 7:46 7:43 
85 C/c J Palmer-Smith 9 8:10 7:25 6:31 6:24 6:13 6:19 6:54 6:41 
86 Helen Crooks 8 8:57 8:16 7:38 7:02 7:03 6:46 8:00 7:40 
88 Chris Cockrell 3 8:07 7:56 Headgasket
89 Ian Fincham 9 8:26 7:48 6:53 6:44 6:38 6:30 7:57 7:26 
90 Dave Breakey 8 8:32 7:44 6:43 6:46 6:22 6:14 7:27 7:03 
93 C/c Marina Miller 5 7:42 7:26 6:31 6:26 6:21 6:13 7:19 7:08 
94 C/c Andy Walshaw 5 11:36 8:04 Gearbox

C/c Circuit Rally Championship Driver/Co-driver

Times for missed stages are shown as 12:34 .  
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NHMC Cadwell Stages Rally 2025

16 November 2025

Final Class Results

Pos No. CRC Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 1

1 2 C/c Michael Igoe/Will Atkins 1 1 Citroën C3 Rally 2 0:41:39 0:41:39
2 1 C/c John Griffiths/Emma Morrison 1 2 Škoda Fabia R5 0:41:43 0:41:43 0:04 
3 3 C John Stone/Rhys Stoneman 1 3 VW Polo R5 GTI 0:43:10 0:43:10 1:31 
4 5 C/c Mark Gellatly/Harriet Worth 1 6 Citroën C3 Rally2 0:45:08 0:45:08 3:29 
5 17 C Chris Thompson/Pete Gibson 1 15 Ford Fiesta R2 0:47:35 0:47:35 5:56 

Class 2

1 23 C/c Alfie Threlfall/Patrick Cross 2 5 Mitsubishi Evo  X 0:44:30 0:44:30
2 26 Garry Carver/Ann Dixon 2 10 Mitsubishi Colt 0:46:36 0:46:36 2:06 
3 12 C/c Phillip Burton/Katy Burton 2 12 Subaru Impreza STI 0:46:52 0:46:52 2:22 
4 37 C/c Gordon Davies/Jack Morris 2 14 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:47:25 0:47:25 2:55 
5 34 C/c Stephen Johansen/Colin Stephens 2 17 Subaru Impreza 0:48:15 0:48:15 3:45 
6 55 C/c Lee Clarke/Michael Abbott 2 24 Subaru Impreza 0:48:43 0:48:43 4:13 

Class 3

1 19 C Bradley Carroll/Gareth Short 3 7 Ford Escort Mk II 0:45:27 0:45:27
2 20 C/c Steve Sawley/Rob Johnson 3 8 Ford Escort 0:46:04 0:46:04 0:37 
3 14 C Craig Pennington/Wayne Priest 3 13 Porsche GT3 0:46:53 0:46:53 1:26 
4 24 Martin Stockdale/Mark Swallow 3 18 BMW 1M 0:48:17 0:48:17 2:50 
5 33 Clive Hitchman/David Edward Hackney 3 19 BMW e36 Coupe 0:48:18 0:48:18 2:51 
6 8 C/c Alasdair Stables/Neil Jones 3 25 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 0:48:46 0:48:46 3:19 
7 35 C/c Ben Smith Snr/Ben Smith Jnr 3 26 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:55 0:48:55 3:28 
8 43 Harry Raylor/Kieran Murcutt-Ledger 3 27 BMW Z3 0:49:06 0:49:06 3:39 
9 29 Craig Burgess/Lee Burgess 3 28 BMW E30 0:49:18 0:49:18 3:51 

10 60 Stuart Wood/Kev Wilson 3 29 Subaru Impreza N11 0:49:24 0:49:24 3:57 
11 40 Anthony Windle/John Hendley 3 30 Triumph TR7 V8 0:49:31 0:49:31 4:04 
12 28 C Simon Chapman/Phil Harvey 3 31 Ford Escort 0:50:00 0:50:00 4:33 
13 41 Peter Outram/Jodie Outram 3 34 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:35 0:50:35 5:08 
14 46 Paul Woodford/Mason Woodford 3 39 Mini Cooper S R53 0:52:11 0:52:11 6:44 
15 71 Sean Stanfield/Thomas Stanfield 3 44 Mini Cooper S R53 0:53:39 0:53:39 8:12 
16 70 Douglas Gardiner/William Gardiner 3 48 Ford Escort 0:54:02 0:54:02 8:35 
17 39 Chris Marshall/Daniel Callaghan 3 49 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:19 0:54:19 8:52 

Class 5

1 7 C/c Joshua Davey/Tamsyn Davey 5 4 Darrian T90 0:44:02 0:44:02
2 25 C/c Joseph Duffy/Daniel Duffy 5 9 Lotus Elise 0:46:18 0:46:18 2:16 
3 21 Dave Bellerby/Paige Bellerby 5 11 Ford Escort 0:46:52 0:46:52 2:50 
4 22 C/c Mick Jowers/Ben Jowers 5 21 Ford Escort 0:48:34 0:48:34 4:32 
5 50 C/c James Edwards/Andrew Scott 5 22 Renault Clio 0:48:34 0:48:34 4:32 
6 38 Alister Wait/Kevin MacIver 5 23 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:38 0:48:38 4:36 
7 49 C/c Peter Taylor/Cat Taylor 5 33 Mazda MX5 0:50:13 0:50:13 6:11 
8 68 Colin Adams/Kristopher Dukes 5 35 BMW Compact 0:50:41 0:30 0:51:11 7:09 
9 65 C/c Matthew Arnold/Ellie Arnold 5 40 Ford Fiesta Rally 4 0:52:51 0:52:51 8:49 

10 79 Stuart Popplewell/Theo Barber 5 42 SEAT Ibiza 0:53:05 0:53:05 9:03 
11 44 C/c Cliff Richards/Dave Simmons 5 46 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:54 0:53:54 9:52 
12 93 C/c Marina Miller/Iain Davidson 5 52 Ford Fiesta ST150 0:55:06 0:55:06 11:04 
13 31 C Robert Nutter/Adam Thompson 5 60 Ford Escort Mk2 1:13:33 1:13:33 29:31 

Class 8

1 52 Storm Stacey/Sam Kelter 8 16 Ford Fiesta R2 0:47:52 0:47:52
2 74 Jake Wilson/Rebecca Bromley 8 20 Vauxhall Nova 0:48:23 0:48:23 0:31 
3 48 Ian Dove/John Dove 8 36 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:15 0:51:15 3:23 
4 64 Oliver Mathison/Tammy Mathison 8 37 Citroën Saxo VTS 0:51:55 0:51:55 4:03 

C/c Circuit Rally Championship Driver/Co-driver
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NHMC Cadwell Stages Rally 2025

16 November 2025

Final Class Results

Pos No. CRC Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 8 (Continued)

5 72 C/c Richard Kay/Ryan Witty 8 38 Vauxhall Corsa 0:51:56 0:51:56 4:04 
6 54 Larry Carter/Amanda Cornforth-Smith 8 43 Peugeot 206 0:53:21 0:53:21 5:29 
7 90 Dave Breakey/Bob Wiggins 8 54 Mini Cooper R50 0:56:51 0:56:51 8:59 
8 83 C/c Matt Ellis/Hannah Ellis 8 55 Citroën Saxo VTS 0:57:04 0:57:04 9:12 
9 80 Alex Flodman/Kieran Russell 8 57 Peugeot 206 0:59:37 0:59:37 11:45 

10 86 Helen Crooks/Todd Crooks 8 59 MINI Cooper 1:01:22 1:01:22 13:30 
11 82 Timothy Edwards/Jack Parker 8 62 Ford Fiesta 1:19:47 1:19:47 31:55 

Class 9

1 53 Jonathan Hudson/Tom Worrall 9 32 Nissan Micra 0:50:07 0:50:07
2 47 C/c Jon Bray/Darren Styles 9 41 MG ZR Trophy 0:52:59 0:52:59 2:52 
3 73 Owain Thomas/Glyn Thomas 9 47 Peugeot 106  Rallye 0:53:57 0:53:57 3:50 
4 85 C/c James Palmer-Smith/David Palmer-Smith 9 50 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:37 0:54:37 4:30 
5 78 Ian Barnes/Devlyn Johnson 9 51 Ford Ka 0:54:48 0:54:48 4:41 
6 69 Chris Lawrence/Kevin Gould 9 53 MG ZR 0:56:13 0:56:13 6:06 
7 89 Ian Fincham/Robin Nicolson 9 56 Austin Mini 0:58:22 0:58:22 8:15 
8 84 Chris Marsh/Ben Marsh 9 58 MG ZR 1:00:12 1:00:12 10:05 
9 63 Joe Annison/Mark Annison 9 61 MG ZR 1:15:14 1:15:14 25:07 

Class 10

1 77 C/c Owen Cule/Matthew Walk 10 45 MINI Cooper 0:53:42 0:53:42

C/c Circuit Rally Championship Driver/Co-driver
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NHMC Cadwell Stages Rally 2025

16 November 2025

Final Penalties

No. CRC Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

68 Colin Adams/Kristopher Dukes 5 Finish5 Driving on grass (SR19) 0:30 0:30 

C/c Circuit Rally Championship Driver/Co-driver
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NHMC Cadwell Stages Rally 2025

16 November 2025

Final Retirements and Disqualifications
Listed by Competition Number

27 Retirements and Disqualifications
No. CRC Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

4 C/c Tony Robinson/James Morgan 1 Škoda R5 Stage 4 Rolled
6 C Mike English/Lewis English 1 Ford Fiesta Rally2 ATC2 Damaged Radiator
9 C/c Christopher Woodhouse/Lucy Wilding 5 Peugeot 208 Rally 4 ATC5 Noise Issue

10 C/c Paul Wedgbury/Gemma Price 2 Škoda Fabia R5 Proto ATC5 Gearbox Selection problem
11 C/c Jamie Mcbain/Jordine Crooks 5 Peugeot 205  Maxi Stage 3 Broken Half Shaft
13 C James Garner/Jack Cuttill 3 Darrian GTR Stage 2 Driveshaft stage 2
15 C Steve Hill/Hal Ridge 2 Mitsubishi Evolution 6 ATC6 Mechanical
16 C/c Tom Stockdale/Neil Chambers 3 BMW Compact 3V6 Stage 5 Engine Failure
18 C/c Martin Farrar/Andy Ward 2 Subaru Impreza Stage 1 Hit Bale, damaged suspension
30 Simon Belcher/Kerry Pullen 3 BMW 1 Series ATC7 NCR 13.10.7.29
32 Ian Tutton/Matthew Elton 5 Vauxhall Astra Start2 Retired
36 Pete Barnett/Madison Barnett 2 Subaru Impreza WRX Stage 1 Broken Suspension
42 C/c Martin Gibson/Abigail Summerfield 3 BMW 130I Stage 1 Oil pipe split
45 Adam Hanner/Wayne Wood 8 Ford Puma ATC3 Snapped Steering Arm
56 Anthony Raylor/Natasha Raylor 3 BMW E46 ATC3 Hole in header tank
57 C/c Paul Rees/Ian Faulkner 5 Vauxhall Astra GTE ATC6 No steering
58 Tim Milner/William Brown 2 Subaru Impreza Stage 6 Clutch
59 C/c Ian Broadfoot/David Stuart Rowley 5 Ford Escort Mk4 Stage 4 Half Shaft
61 Neal Dwyer/Matthew Dwyer 5 Ford Escort Mk2 ATC7 Gearbox issue
62 Mike Latham/Mike Fletcher 3 BMW E30 325i ATC6 Mechanical Failure
66 William Routledge/Alex Routledge 8 Vauxhall Nova ATC8 Stripped Crown Wheel
67 Jonathan Haynes/James Rudd 3 MINI Coopers S Stage 2 Head Gasket
75 Darren Grimston/Jamie Bew 8 Peugeot 106  gti ATC5 Retired
76 Andrew Higgins/Rodger Cunningham 9 Ford Fiesta Stage 3 NCR 13.10.7.29
81 Thomas Marriott/Kelan Watkins 8 MINI Cooper MTC2 Not enough stages completed
88 Chris Cockrell/David Vardy 3 MINI Cooper S R53 ATC3 Headgasket
94 C/c Andy Walshaw/Conner Neale 5 Peugeot 205 ATC3 Gearbox

C/c Circuit Rally Championship Driver/Co-driver
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NHMC Cadwell Stages Rally 2025

16 November 2025

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

2 Igoe 5:56 

3 Stone 6:03 
1 Griffiths 6:05 

23 Threlfall 6:15 
7 Davey 6:29 
8 Stables 6:32 

16 Stockdale 6:33 
15 Hill 6:35 

10= Wedgbury 6:36 
25= Duffy 6:36 

SS 1 Plan A
Fastest 58.65mph

Length 5.80 mi

No. Driver Time

1= Griffiths  6:14 
2= Igoe  6:14 
3= Stone  6:14 
4= Robinson  6:14 
5= Gellatly  6:14 
7= Davey  6:14 
8= Stables  6:14 

10= Wedgbury  6:14 
12= Burton  6:14 
14= Pennington  6:14 

SS 2 Plan A
Fastest 55.83mph

Length 5.80 mi

No. Driver Time

1 Griffiths 5:00 

2 Igoe 5:01 
3 Stone 5:06 
7 Davey 5:14 

23 Threlfall 5:20 
5 Gellatly 5:23 

16 Stockdale 5:25 
10= Wedgbury 5:27 
15= Hill 5:27 
19= Carroll 5:27 

SS 3 Plan C
Fastest 54.72mph

Length 4.56 mi

No. Driver Time

2 Igoe 4:55 

1 Griffiths 4:58 
3 Stone 5:05 
7 Davey 5:14 

10 Wedgbury 5:15 
23 Threlfall 5:16 
5= Gellatly 5:25 
8= Stables 5:25 
19 Carroll 5:27 
15 Hill 5:28 

SS 4 Plan C
Fastest 55.65mph

Length 4.56 mi

No. Driver Time

1 Griffiths 4:37 

2 Igoe 4:39 
7 Davey 4:52 
3 Stone 4:55 

23 Threlfall 5:00 
19 Carroll 5:06 
8 Stables 5:11 
5 Gellatly 5:13 

15= Hill 5:14 
20= Sawley 5:14 

SS 5 Plan F
Fastest 68.88mph

Length 5.30 mi

No. Driver Time

1 Griffiths 4:37 

2 Igoe 4:38 
3 Stone 4:49 
5 Gellatly 4:53 

19 Carroll 5:04 
20 Sawley 5:05 
8 Stables 5:06 

7= Davey 5:09 
21= Bellerby 5:09 
14= Pennington 5:14 

SS 6 Plan F
Fastest 68.88mph

Length 5.30 mi

No. Driver Time

1 Griffiths 5:06 

2 Igoe 5:09 
7 Davey 5:24 
5 Gellatly 5:26 
3 Stone 5:29 

23 Threlfall 5:31 
20 Sawley 5:37 
8= Stables 5:38 

19= Carroll 5:38 
25 Duffy 5:45 

SS 7 Plan E
Fastest 71.41mph

Length 6.07 mi

No. Driver Time

1 Griffiths 5:06 

2 Igoe 5:07 
7 Davey 5:26 
5 Gellatly 5:27 
3 Stone 5:29 

23 Threlfall 5:30 
8 Stables 5:32 

20 Sawley 5:38 
25 Duffy 5:43 
19 Carroll 5:44 

SS 8 Plan E
Fastest 71.41mph

Length 6.07 mi

No. Driver Time

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .  
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NHMC Cadwell Stages Rally 2025

16 November 2025

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

2 Igoe 0:05:56
3 Stone 0:06:03
1 Griffiths 0:06:05

23 Threlfall 0:06:15
7 Davey 0:06:29
8 Stables 0:06:32

16 Stockdale 0:06:33
15 Hill 0:06:35

10= Wedgbury 0:06:36
25= Duffy 0:06:36

SS 1 Plan A
Asphalt

Length 5.80 mi

No. Driver Total

2 Igoe 0:12:10
3 Stone 0:12:17
1 Griffiths 0:12:19

23 Threlfall 0:12:29
7 Davey 0:12:43
8 Stables 0:12:46

16 Stockdale 0:12:48
10 Wedgbury 0:12:50
15 Hill 0:12:51
4 Robinson 0:12:55

SS 2 Plan A
Asphalt

Length 5.80 mi

No. Driver Total

2 Igoe 0:17:11
1 Griffiths 0:17:19
3 Stone 0:17:23

23 Threlfall 0:17:49
7 Davey 0:17:57

16 Stockdale 0:18:13
10 Wedgbury 0:18:17
15 Hill 0:18:18
4 Robinson 0:18:25

19 Carroll 0:18:28

SS 3 Plan C
Asphalt

Length 4.56 mi

No. Driver Total

2 Igoe 0:22:06
1 Griffiths 0:22:17
3 Stone 0:22:28

23 Threlfall 0:23:05
7 Davey 0:23:11

10 Wedgbury 0:23:32
16 Stockdale 0:23:42
15 Hill 0:23:46
19 Carroll 0:23:55
5 Gellatly 0:24:09

SS 4 Plan C
Asphalt

Length 4.56 mi

No. Driver Total

2 Igoe 0:26:45
1 Griffiths 0:26:54
3 Stone 0:27:23
7 Davey 0:28:03

23 Threlfall 0:28:05
15 Hill 0:29:00
19 Carroll 0:29:01
5 Gellatly 0:29:22

25 Duffy 0:29:34
20 Sawley 0:29:44

SS 5 Plan F
Asphalt

Length 5.30 mi

No. Driver Total

2 Igoe 0:31:23
1 Griffiths 0:31:31
3 Stone 0:32:12
7 Davey 0:33:12

23 Threlfall 0:33:29
19 Carroll 0:34:05
5 Gellatly 0:34:15

20 Sawley 0:34:49
25 Duffy 0:34:50
26 Carver 0:34:59

SS 6 Plan F
Asphalt

Length 5.30 mi

No. Driver Total

2 Igoe 0:36:32
1 Griffiths 0:36:37
3 Stone 0:37:41
7 Davey 0:38:36

23 Threlfall 0:39:00
5 Gellatly 0:39:41

19 Carroll 0:39:43
20 Sawley 0:40:26
25 Duffy 0:40:35
26 Carver 0:40:49

SS 7 Plan E
Asphalt

Length 6.07 mi

No. Driver Total

2 Igoe 0:41:39
1 Griffiths 0:41:43
3 Stone 0:43:10
7 Davey 0:44:02

23 Threlfall 0:44:30
5 Gellatly 0:45:08

19 Carroll 0:45:27
20 Sawley 0:46:04
25 Duffy 0:46:18
26 Carver 0:46:36

SS 8 Plan E
Asphalt

Length 6.07 mi

No. Driver Total
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1 John Griffiths 5 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 Michael Igoe 2 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

23 Alfie Threlfall 1 - - 1 2 3 - - - - - - - - -
3 John Stone - 1 3 1 2 - - - - - - - - - -
7 Joshua Davey - - 3 2 1 - - 1 - - - - - - -
5 Mark Gellatly - - - 3 - 1 1 1 - - - - - - -

19 Bradley Carroll - - - - 1 1 - 2 1 1 - - - 2 -
10 Paul Wedgbury - - - - 1 - - 1 1 - - - - - -
8 Alasdair Stables - - - - - 1 4 1 - - - - - - -

20 Steve Sawley - - - - - 1 1 1 1 - - - - 1 1
16 Tom Stockdale - - - - - - 2 - - - 1 1 - - -
15 Steve Hill - - - - - - - 2 1 1 - - 1 - -
21 Dave Bellerby - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 -
25 Joseph Duffy - - - - - - - - 2 1 - - 1 2 -
17 Chris Thompson - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 1
14 Craig Pennington - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 2
26 Garry Carver - - - - - - - - - - 2 4 - - -
12 Phillip Burton - - - - - - - - - - 2 3 - - 1
4 Tony Robinson - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - -
11 Jamie Mcbain - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
13 James Garner - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
52 Storm Stacey - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
37 Gordon Davies - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 -
9 C Woodhouse - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

NHMC Cadwell Stages Rally 2025

16 November 2025

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.
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NHMC Cadwell Stages Rally 2025

16 November 2025

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

2 5:56 1=  6:14 1 5:00 2 4:55 1 4:37 1 4:37 1 5:06 1 5:06 1
3 6:03 2=  6:14 2 5:01 1 4:58 2 4:39 2 4:38 2 5:09 2 5:07 2
1 6:05 3=  6:14 3 5:06 3 5:05 7 4:52 3 4:49 7 5:24 7 5:26 3

23 6:15 4=  6:14 7 5:14 7 5:14 3 4:55 5 4:53 5 5:26 5 5:27 4
7 6:29 5=  6:14 23 5:20 10 5:15 23 5:00 19 5:04 3 5:29 3 5:29 5
8 6:32 7=  6:14 5 5:23 23 5:16 19 5:06 20 5:05 23 5:31 23 5:30 6

16 6:33 8=  6:14 16 5:25 5= 5:25 8 5:11 8 5:06 20 5:37 8 5:32 7
15 6:35 10=  6:14 10= 5:27 8= 5:25 5 5:13 7= 5:09 8= 5:38 20 5:38 8

10= 6:36 12=  6:14 15= 5:27 19 5:27 15= 5:14 21= 5:09 19= 5:38 25 5:43 9
25= 6:36 14=  6:14 19= 5:27 15 5:28 20= 5:14 14= 5:14 25 5:45 19 5:44 10
11 6:37 23= 6:14 4 5:30 16 5:29 12 5:18 17= 5:14 12= 5:50 26 5:47 11
4= 6:41 16 6:15 12= 5:32 12= 5:30 21= 5:19 26 5:15 17= 5:50 12 5:49 12

13= 6:41 15 6:16 26= 5:32 26= 5:30 26= 5:19 25 5:16 26= 5:50 52 5:50 13
19 6:42 19 6:19 20= 5:37 37 5:31 25 5:20 37 5:18 21 5:52 17 5:51 14
20 6:43 9 6:26 25= 5:37 17 5:33 14 5:22 12 5:20 52 5:53 14 5:52 15
9 6:46 25 6:27 14= 5:39 14= 5:34 37 5:24 49 5:21 14 5:55 37 5:55 16

21= 6:49 11 6:28 21= 5:39 25= 5:34 24= 5:25 60 5:22 37 5:56 50 5:56 17
26= 6:49 21 6:30 52= 5:39 20= 5:35 52= 5:25 22= 5:24 74 6:01 24 5:57 18
33 6:50 37 6:31 22 5:45 21= 5:35 17 5:26 23= 5:24 29 6:02 21= 5:59 19
34 6:53 34 6:33 24 5:48 52= 5:35 74 5:27 38= 5:24 33 6:04 74= 5:59 20
35 6:54 26= 6:34 30 5:49 35 5:37 22 5:29 74= 5:24 24 6:05 29 6:00 21

17= 6:56 31= 6:34 29= 5:51 34= 5:39 38 5:30 33= 5:25 50 6:06 38= 6:02 22
24= 6:56 20 6:35 37= 5:51 55= 5:39 33= 5:32 50= 5:25 34= 6:07 55= 6:02 23
74 6:58 52 6:36 35 5:52 60= 5:39 50= 5:32 55= 5:25 55= 6:07 22= 6:04 24

37= 6:59 33 6:38 17= 5:54 30= 5:45 53= 5:32 34 5:27 38= 6:08 35= 6:04 25
38= 6:59 50 6:42 50= 5:54 31= 5:45 34 5:33 43 5:29 43= 6:08 43= 6:04 26
22 7:00 40 6:43 28= 5:55 49= 5:45 30= 5:34 35= 5:30 22 6:09 28= 6:07 27
31 7:01 35= 6:44 33= 5:55 24= 5:46 31= 5:34 53= 5:30 31 6:11 34= 6:07 28
6= 7:03 55= 6:44 40= 5:55 33= 5:46 43= 5:34 28= 5:31 28 6:14 33 6:08 29

14= 7:03 38 6:45 74= 5:55 50= 5:46 28= 5:35 29= 5:31 79 6:19 68 6:10 30
30 7:04 24 6:46 9= 5:56 22 5:48 29= 5:35 40= 5:31 60 6:21 79 6:11 31
60 7:05 29= 6:47 34= 5:56 29= 5:49 49= 5:35 68 5:32 40 6:24 64 6:13 32
55 7:06 74= 6:47 38= 5:56 43= 5:49 79 5:36 66 5:33 64 6:25 41= 6:15 33
5 7:07 49 6:48 43= 5:56 40 5:51 60 5:38 24 5:34 41= 6:28 53= 6:15 34

66 7:08 30 6:49 66 5:59 74 5:52 40= 5:39 52 5:35 48= 6:28 40 6:16 35
49 7:09 43 6:50 49= 6:00 38= 5:54 55= 5:39 79 5:36 53 6:29 72 6:20 36

40= 7:12 17 6:51 72= 6:00 53= 5:54 64 5:43 41 5:39 35 6:30 31= 6:24 37
62= 7:12 60 6:52 55 6:01 68= 5:54 35 5:44 48 5:41 46= 6:38 60= 6:24 38
79= 7:12 48 6:54 53= 6:03 28 5:55 41 5:47 46 5:45 63= 6:38 49= 6:26 39
50 7:13 22 6:55 60= 6:03 48 5:56 66 5:49 64 5:49 72 6:40 63= 6:26 40

41= 7:15 41= 6:57 68= 6:03 66 5:59 46= 5:54 63 5:50 68 6:44 70 6:32 41
53= 7:15 79= 6:57 31 6:04 61= 6:00 68= 5:54 47= 5:54 81 6:45 54 6:33 42
43 7:16 59 7:00 48= 6:05 72= 6:00 62= 5:55 70= 5:54 47 6:46 83 6:35 43
68 7:17 72 7:01 62= 6:05 57 6:03 63= 5:55 39= 5:56 83 6:47 48 6:36 44
67 7:18 62= 7:05 79 6:06 9= 6:04 48= 5:57 44= 5:56 70 6:48 47= 6:38 45

12= 7:19 66= 7:05 61 6:07 65= 6:04 58= 5:57 54= 5:56 54 6:49 81= 6:38 46
52= 7:19 61 7:06 41 6:08 41 6:06 72 5:59 71 5:57 39 6:52 85 6:41 47
45 7:25 68 7:07 65 6:10 46= 6:09 61 6:00 61 5:58 73= 6:54 71 6:42 48
57 7:26 28= 7:08 54 6:13 63= 6:09 39= 6:03 77 5:59 85= 6:54 73 6:43 49
64 7:27 57= 7:08 58 6:16 64= 6:09 47= 6:03 30 6:00 44 6:55 39= 6:44 50
65 7:30 53 7:09 46= 6:17 47= 6:10 71= 6:05 83 6:01 65 6:56 65= 6:44 51
46 7:33 46 7:10 59= 6:17 54= 6:10 77= 6:05 72 6:02 77 6:59 46 6:45 52
28 7:35 54= 7:12 44= 6:19 58= 6:12 44= 6:08 65 6:04 71 7:01 77 6:46 53
48 7:38 65= 7:12 71= 6:19 71= 6:12 73= 6:08 73 6:05 49 7:09 82 6:56 54
61 7:40 47 7:21 57 6:24 39= 6:15 54= 6:09 78 6:07 78 7:15 78 6:59 55

Posn Stage

1 Plan A 2 Plan A 3 Plan C 4 Plan C 5 Plan F 6 Plan F 7 Plan E 8 Plan E

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .  

Issued at 18:45 on 16 November 2025 16 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services. 



NHMC Cadwell Stages Rally 2025

16 November 2025

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

47 7:41 77= 7:22 63 6:25 44= 6:15 70= 6:09 93 6:13 80 7:18 90 7:03 56
93 7:42 78= 7:22 47= 6:26 77= 6:15 65 6:11 90 6:14 93 7:19 44 7:06 57
29 7:43 44= 7:23 70= 6:26 70 6:21 85 6:13 81 6:16 82 7:26 93 7:08 58
73 7:44 71= 7:23 77= 6:26 85 6:24 83 6:15 85 6:19 90 7:27 80 7:14 59
59 7:47 73= 7:25 78 6:28 78 6:25 78 6:16 69 6:29 69 7:32 69 7:16 60
69 7:49 85= 7:25 39= 6:29 73= 6:26 93 6:21 89 6:30 84 7:46 89 7:26 61

56= 7:50 93 7:26 64= 6:29 93= 6:26 90 6:22 80 6:37 89 7:57 86 7:40 62
77= 7:50 58 7:29 82= 6:31 82 6:32 69 6:26 86 6:46 66= 8:00 84 7:43 63
63 7:51 69 7:34 85= 6:31 69= 6:33 81 6:27 84 7:05 86= 8:00 64
44 7:52 83 7:39 93= 6:31 83= 6:33 89 6:38 31= 30:00 65
82 7:53 64 7:40 73 6:32 62 6:38 82 6:46 82= 30:00 66
72 7:54 39 7:41 69 6:34 76= 6:44 80 6:47 67
78 7:56 82 7:43 90 6:43 89= 6:44 84 6:54 68
71 8:00 90 7:44 83 6:45 90 6:46 86 7:03 69
70 8:04 70= 7:48 89 6:53 80 6:56 57 7:57 70
88 8:07 89= 7:48 76 7:04 84 6:58 71
32 8:09 76 7:51 84 7:07 86 7:02 72

76= 8:10 88 7:56 80 7:16 75 7:57 73
85= 8:10 94 8:04 86 7:38 79 9:08 74
75 8:12 84 8:12 8 9:08 81 30:00 75
58 8:16 86 8:16 75= 30:00 76

39= 8:19 80 8:42 81= 30:00 77
54= 8:19 45= 11:36 78
89 8:26 56= 11:36 79
84 8:27 63= 30:00 80
90 8:32 75= 30:00 81
80 8:47 81= 30:00 82
86 8:57 83
83 10:29 84
94 11:36 85
81 30:00 86

Posn Stage

1 Plan A 2 Plan A 3 Plan C 4 Plan C 5 Plan F 6 Plan F 7 Plan E 8 Plan E

Times for missed stages are shown as 12:34 .  

Issued at 18:45 on 16 November 2025 17 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services. 



NHMC Cadwell Stages Rally 2025

16 November 2025

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

2 0:05:56 2 0:12:10 2 0:17:11 2 0:22:06 2 0:26:45 2 0:31:23 2 0:36:32 2 0:41:391
3 0:06:03 3 0:12:17 1 0:17:19 1 0:22:17 1 0:26:54 1 0:31:31 1 0:36:37 1 0:41:432
1 0:06:05 1 0:12:19 3 0:17:23 3 0:22:28 3 0:27:23 3 0:32:12 3 0:37:41 3 0:43:103

23 0:06:15 23 0:12:29 23 0:17:49 23 0:23:05 7 0:28:03 7 0:33:12 7 0:38:36 7 0:44:024
7 0:06:29 7 0:12:43 7 0:17:57 7 0:23:11 23 0:28:05 23 0:33:29 23 0:39:00 23 0:44:305
8 0:06:32 8 0:12:46 16 0:18:13 10 0:23:32 15 0:29:00 19 0:34:05 5 0:39:41 5 0:45:086

16 0:06:33 16 0:12:48 10 0:18:17 16 0:23:42 19 0:29:01 5 0:34:15 19 0:39:43 19 0:45:277
15 0:06:35 10 0:12:50 15 0:18:18 15 0:23:46 5 0:29:22 20 0:34:49 20 0:40:26 20 0:46:048

10= 0:06:36 15 0:12:51 4 0:18:25 19 0:23:55 25 0:29:34 25 0:34:50 25 0:40:35 25 0:46:189
25= 0:06:36 4 0:12:55 19 0:18:28 5 0:24:09 20 0:29:44 26 0:34:59 26 0:40:49 26 0:46:3610
11 0:06:37 19 0:13:01 25 0:18:40 25 0:24:14 26 0:29:44 21 0:35:01 21 0:40:53 21 0:46:5211
4= 0:06:41 25 0:13:03 5 0:18:44 26 0:24:25 21 0:29:52 14 0:35:06 14 0:41:01 12 0:46:5212

13= 0:06:41 11 0:13:05 20 0:18:55 20 0:24:30 14 0:29:52 12 0:35:13 12 0:41:03 14 0:46:5313
19 0:06:42 9 0:13:12 26 0:18:55 14 0:24:30 12 0:29:53 37 0:35:34 37 0:41:30 37 0:47:2514
20 0:06:43 14 0:13:17 14 0:18:56 21 0:24:33 37 0:30:16 17 0:35:54 17 0:41:44 17 0:47:3515
9 0:06:46 20 0:13:18 21 0:18:58 12 0:24:35 34 0:30:34 34 0:36:01 52 0:42:02 52 0:47:5216

21= 0:06:49 21 0:13:19 12 0:19:05 37 0:24:52 52 0:30:34 33 0:36:06 34 0:42:08 34 0:48:1517
26= 0:06:49 5 0:13:21 9 0:19:08 34 0:25:01 17 0:30:40 52 0:36:09 33 0:42:10 24 0:48:1718
33 0:06:50 26 0:13:23 37 0:19:21 35 0:25:07 33 0:30:41 24 0:36:15 24 0:42:20 33 0:48:1819
34 0:06:53 34 0:13:26 34 0:19:22 33 0:25:09 24 0:30:41 35 0:36:21 74 0:42:24 74 0:48:2320
35 0:06:54 33 0:13:28 33 0:19:23 52 0:25:09 35 0:30:51 22 0:36:21 22 0:42:30 22 0:48:3421

17= 0:06:56 37 0:13:30 35 0:19:30 9 0:25:12 22 0:30:57 74 0:36:23 38 0:42:36 50 0:48:3422
24= 0:06:56 12 0:13:33 24 0:19:30 17 0:25:14 31 0:30:58 38 0:36:28 50 0:42:38 38 0:48:3823
74 0:06:58 31 0:13:35 52 0:19:34 24 0:25:16 74 0:30:59 50 0:36:32 55 0:42:41 55 0:48:4324

37= 0:06:59 35 0:13:38 31 0:19:39 31 0:25:24 30 0:31:01 55 0:36:34 35 0:42:51 8 0:48:4625
38= 0:06:59 24 0:13:42 74 0:19:40 30 0:25:27 38 0:31:04 49 0:36:38 60 0:43:00 35 0:48:5526
22 0:07:00 38 0:13:44 38 0:19:40 22 0:25:28 50 0:31:07 60 0:36:39 43 0:43:02 43 0:49:0627
31 0:07:01 74 0:13:45 22 0:19:40 55 0:25:30 55 0:31:09 40 0:36:51 8 0:43:14 29 0:49:1828
6= 0:07:03 17 0:13:47 17 0:19:41 74 0:25:32 60 0:31:17 43 0:36:54 40 0:43:15 60 0:49:2429

14= 0:07:03 55 0:13:50 30 0:19:42 38 0:25:34 49 0:31:17 30 0:37:01 29 0:43:18 40 0:49:3130
30 0:07:04 30 0:13:53 50 0:19:49 50 0:25:35 40 0:31:20 29 0:37:16 49 0:43:47 28 0:50:0031
60 0:07:05 22 0:13:55 40 0:19:50 60 0:25:39 43 0:31:25 53 0:37:23 53 0:43:52 53 0:50:0732
55 0:07:06 40 0:13:55 55 0:19:51 40 0:25:41 29 0:31:45 66 0:37:33 28 0:43:53 49 0:50:1333
5 0:07:07 50 0:13:55 49 0:19:57 49 0:25:42 53 0:31:53 8 0:37:36 41 0:44:20 41 0:50:3534

66 0:07:08 52 0:13:55 60 0:20:00 43 0:25:51 66 0:32:00 28 0:37:39 48 0:44:39 68 0:51:1135
49 0:07:09 60 0:13:57 43 0:20:02 29 0:26:10 28 0:32:08 41 0:37:52 68 0:45:01 48 0:51:1536

40= 0:07:12 49 0:13:57 66 0:20:12 66 0:26:11 41 0:32:13 48 0:38:11 46 0:45:26 64 0:51:5537
62= 0:07:12 43 0:14:06 79 0:20:15 53 0:26:21 8 0:32:30 68 0:38:17 66 0:45:33 72 0:51:5638
79= 0:07:12 79 0:14:09 41 0:20:20 68 0:26:21 48 0:32:30 46 0:38:48 72 0:45:36 46 0:52:1139
50 0:07:13 41 0:14:12 29 0:20:21 41 0:26:26 68 0:32:45 61 0:38:51 64 0:45:42 65 0:52:5140

41= 0:07:15 66 0:14:13 62 0:20:22 28 0:26:33 61 0:32:53 72 0:38:56 65 0:46:07 47 0:52:5941
53= 0:07:15 62 0:14:17 53 0:20:27 48 0:26:33 72 0:32:54 65 0:39:11 47 0:46:21 79 0:53:0542
43 0:07:16 53 0:14:24 68 0:20:27 61 0:26:53 62 0:32:55 64 0:39:17 44 0:46:48 54 0:53:2143
68 0:07:17 68 0:14:24 48 0:20:37 72 0:26:55 46 0:33:03 47 0:39:35 54 0:46:48 71 0:53:3944
67 0:07:18 29 0:14:30 28 0:20:38 65 0:26:56 65 0:33:07 44 0:39:53 79 0:46:54 77 0:53:4245

12= 0:07:19 48 0:14:32 65 0:20:52 62 0:27:00 64 0:33:28 71 0:39:56 77 0:46:56 44 0:53:5446
52= 0:07:19 57 0:14:34 61 0:20:53 57 0:27:01 47 0:33:41 77 0:39:57 71 0:46:57 73 0:53:5747
45 0:07:25 65 0:14:42 72 0:20:55 46 0:27:09 44 0:33:57 54 0:39:59 73 0:47:14 70 0:54:0248
57 0:07:26 46 0:14:43 57 0:20:58 8 0:27:19 77 0:33:58 73 0:40:20 70 0:47:30 39 0:54:1949
64 0:07:27 28 0:14:43 46 0:21:00 47 0:27:38 71 0:33:59 78 0:40:34 39 0:47:35 85 0:54:3750
65 0:07:30 61 0:14:46 59 0:21:04 64 0:27:45 54 0:34:03 79 0:40:35 78 0:47:49 78 0:54:4851
46 0:07:33 59 0:14:47 47 0:21:28 44 0:27:49 58 0:34:10 93 0:40:39 85 0:47:56 93 0:55:0652
28 0:07:35 72 0:14:55 44 0:21:34 77 0:27:53 73 0:34:15 70 0:40:42 93 0:47:58 69 0:56:1353
48 0:07:38 47 0:15:02 64 0:21:36 71 0:27:54 93 0:34:26 39 0:40:43 69 0:48:57 90 0:56:5154
61 0:07:40 64 0:15:07 77 0:21:38 54 0:27:54 78 0:34:27 85 0:41:02 90 0:49:48 83 0:57:0455
47 0:07:41 93 0:15:08 93 0:21:39 93 0:28:05 85 0:34:43 69 0:41:25 83 0:50:29 89 0:58:2256

Posn Stage

1 Plan A 2 Plan A 3 Plan C 4 Plan C 5 Plan F 6 Plan F 7 Plan E 8 Plan E

Issued at 18:45 on 16 November 2025 18 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services. 



NHMC Cadwell Stages Rally 2025

16 November 2025

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

93 0:07:42 73 0:15:09 73 0:21:41 73 0:28:07 39 0:34:47 90 0:42:21 89 0:50:56 80 0:59:3757
29 0:07:43 77 0:15:12 71 0:21:42 78 0:28:11 70 0:34:48 89 0:42:59 80 0:52:23 84 1:00:1258
73 0:07:44 44 0:15:15 54 0:21:44 58 0:28:13 69 0:34:56 83 0:43:42 84 0:52:29 86 1:01:2259
59 0:07:47 78 0:15:18 78 0:21:46 69 0:28:30 57 0:34:58 84 0:44:43 86 0:53:42 31 1:13:3360
69 0:07:49 69 0:15:23 8 0:21:54 85 0:28:30 79 0:34:59 80 0:45:05 31 1:07:09 63 1:15:1461

56= 0:07:50 71 0:15:23 69 0:21:57 82 0:28:39 82 0:35:25 86 0:45:42 63 1:08:48 82 1:19:4762
77= 0:07:50 54 0:15:31 58 0:22:01 70 0:28:39 90 0:36:07 31 1:00:58 82 1:12:5163
63 0:07:51 85 0:15:35 85 0:22:06 39 0:28:44 89 0:36:29 63 1:02:10 81 2:19:2864
44 0:07:52 82 0:15:36 82 0:22:07 79 0:29:23 84 0:37:38 82 1:05:2565
82 0:07:53 58 0:15:45 70 0:22:18 90 0:29:45 83 0:37:41 81 2:12:4366
72 0:07:54 70 0:15:52 39 0:22:29 89 0:29:51 80 0:38:2867
78 0:07:56 39 0:16:00 90 0:22:59 84 0:30:44 86 0:38:5668
71 0:08:00 76 0:16:01 89 0:23:07 83 0:31:26 63 0:56:2069
70 0:08:04 88 0:16:03 84 0:23:46 80 0:31:41 81 2:06:2770
88 0:08:07 89 0:16:14 80 0:24:45 86 0:31:5371
32 0:08:09 90 0:16:16 86 0:24:51 63 0:50:2572

76= 0:08:10 84 0:16:39 83 0:24:53 75 1:16:0973
85= 0:08:10 86 0:17:13 63 0:44:16 81 2:00:0074
75 0:08:12 80 0:17:29 75 1:08:1275
58 0:08:16 83 0:18:08 81 1:30:0076

39= 0:08:19 45 0:19:0177
54= 0:08:19 56 0:19:2678
89 0:08:26 94 0:19:4079
84 0:08:27 63 0:37:5180
90 0:08:32 75 0:38:1281
80 0:08:47 81 1:00:0082
86 0:08:5783
83 0:10:2984
94 0:11:3685
81 0:30:0086

Posn Stage

1 Plan A 2 Plan A 3 Plan C 4 Plan C 5 Plan F 6 Plan F 7 Plan E 8 Plan E

Issued at 18:45 on 16 November 2025 19 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services. 


